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      Vehicle production – May 2006
	Source:
	Cars
	 
	Commercial Vehicles 
	 
	Total vehicles 
	 

	SMMT Ltd
	May-06
	YTD 2006
	May-06
	YTD 2006
	May-06
	YTD 2006

	Total
	132,293
	660,169
	15,095
	89,077
	147,388
	749,246

	 
	0.2%
	-6.3%
	-14.0%
	-3.0%
	-1.5%
	-6.0%

	Export
	105,435
	502,009
	10,308
	59,834
	115,743
	561,843

	 
	6.3%
	0.0%
	-4.0%
	6.6%
	4.6%
	0.7%

	% of total
	79.7%
	76.0%
	68.3%
	67.2%
	78.5%
	75.0%

	Home
	26,858
	158,160
	4,787
	29,243
	31,645
	187,403

	 
	-18.2%
	-22.1%
	-29.7%
	-18.1%
	-20.2%
	-21.5%

	% of total
	20.3%
	24.0%
	31.7%
	32.8%
	21.5%
	25.0%
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      Vehicle production - May 2006
Manufacturing profile: Ford Transit plant, Southampton
	Ford, Southampton 
'Home of the Transit'

Wide Lane

Swaythling

Southampton
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	Plant statistics:  
Employees:      
1,360

Plant size:     
120,770 sq m
Investment:      
£618.35m since opened in 1972

Awards won:      
Manufacturer magazine 2005 awards: best skills and HR practices 

National Training Award winner
Model:      
New Transit went into production May 2006



	Production:
Transit history
Launched in 1965

Facelift model in 1978

All-new Transit  in 1986

New model Transit in 2000

All-new Transit debuted in 2006
Plant production
2005

2004

2003
71,885
69,903
54,316

Markets in 2005
41% sold in Britain – 29,473 vehicles

59% exported to 27 countries – 42,412 vehicles

Represents export earnings of £360 million

Sales in Britain
Almost one in four new vans is a Transit (March 2006)

Sales volumes 2005 – 54,314 Transits

Top selling commercial vehicle for 40 consecutive years – Transit's entire lifetime

Landmark Transits
First UK-built Transit assembled at Langley in 1965

Production moved to Southampton in 1972

Southampton's 1,000,000th Transit in 1991

Since 1972, 1,800,000 Transits have been built at Southampton 



	Environmental credentials:
· Integrated Pollution Prevention Control, certificate issued March 2006; embraces reduction of emissions into the air, water and land
· Total waste management system turns waste, which previously had to be sent for treatment, directly into a dry sludge which can be safely disposed of

· Paint shop motors go into 'sleep' mode when not in use to save unnecessary energy use


	Press Contacts:
Oliver Rowe, news manager

01277 252216, orowe@ford.com
Brian Bennett, corporate affairs manager

01277 252957, bbennett@ford.com
	











'Car production comparisons no longer reflect the loss of Longbridge output last year', commented SMMT chief executive Christopher Macgowan. 'May's figures showed a slight improvement on last year, boosted by greater volumes at Toyota, Land Rover and MINI. It is a fact that export markets continue to play a dominant role in the landscape with nearly eight out of 10 cars made in the UK destined for export. This is a trend mirrored in commercial vehicle operations.








'With heavy CV production very closely linked to orders and registrations, it is no surprise that manufacturing levels have eased,' said Christopher Macgowan, SMMT chief executive. 'Operators rushed to beat the digitach deadline in May, so orders slowed dramatically and with them, production levels. We hope they will pick up again as we enter the second half of the year.'
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